THAT the Budget Development Timeline for 2018-19 be approved.

By-Law No. 120
(Promissory Note
LTPS0145)
(BY-LAWS AND/OR
POLICIES)
(Issue #20170830004)

Resolution #BD20170928.1007
Moved By: David Johnson     Second By: Kathleen McMillan
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum
of Five Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($585,800)
on the credit of said School Division for the purpose of payment for
Shaftesbury Roof Replacement, Dieppe Roof Replacement, Skills Strategy
Equipment Enhancement (various schools), Charleswood Roof
Replacement, Acadia Structural Remediation.
 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law No.